LARGER SELECTION AND OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON KELE.COM kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
GAS DETECTION EXPANSION MODULE
301EM
Supply Voltage 22-27 VAC @ 48 VA, 50/60 Hz or
22-38 VDC @ 2 A max.
Accuracy ±40 ppm @ 500 ppm
Signal Output 4-20mA, 1000Ω @ 24 vdc each
sensor

301EM
WIRING
ORDERING INFORMATION
                            ACCESSORIES
691-K1A Control transformer, 120:24 VAC, 100 VA
Calibration Gases CO, CO2, NO2, O2, CH4, NH3, N2, H2S, H2, and Refrigerants (See calibration page)
DCP-1.5-W Power supply, 24 VAC IN to 24 VDC OUT
DCPA-1.2 Power supply, 120 VAC IN to 24 VAC/24 VDC OUT (add to 9 VDC)
NIOSHSCBA Self-contained breathing apparatus kit
SCBA-WALCASE Plastic wall case for single unit NIOSHSCBA
UCK-1 Universal calibration kit for non-corrosive gases (N2, CO2, CH4, H2, O2, CO, and refrigerants)
UCK-2 Universal calibration kit for corrosive gases (NO2, H2S, SO2, and NH3)
UCK-3 Universal calibration kit for non-corrosive or corrosive gases
MODEL DESCRIPTION
301EM-US3 Gas detection expansion module
301EM-RFSA-US3 Wall mounted gas controller/expansion module with built in red strobe, light, and horn
S301D2CO Remote Carbon Monoxide gas sensor
S301D2NO2 Remote Nitrogen Dioxide gas sensor
301-IRFSR11 Remote R11 refrigerant sensor
301-IRFSR123 Remote R123 refrigerant sensor
301-IRFSR125 Remote R125 refrigerant sensor
301-IRFSR134A Remote R134A refrigerant sensor
301-IRFSR22 Remote R22 refrigerant sensor
NEW!
GAS & SPECIALTY SENSORS
440
NEW!